DME-Estt0EstG(MISC)/454/2023-ESTT-DME-Directorate of Medical Education

l/567257/2024



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM SIX MILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

Tele/Fax: 0361-2366236, E-mail: dmeassam@gmail.com

No. DME/373503/18

Dated the Guwahati↓

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned, who have passed their PG Degree / Diploma under SSUHS (**Result declared on 22nd March 2024**) that a counselling will be held on 1st **June, 2024** (*Saturday*) in the Office of the Director of Medical Education at 12:00 noon for their temporary engagement as Senior Residents (SR) in various Department of Medical Colleges & Institutes under this Directorate for a **period of One Year with effect from their date of joining** as per the Assam Medical Colleges (Regulation of Admission to Post Graduate Degree and diploma Courses) (Amendment) Rules, 2024.

Director of Medical Education, Assam

Memo No. DME/373503/18-A Copy to

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Medical Education and Research Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam
- 3. The Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Official Websites of DME, Assam to upload the NOTICE in the websites.

e-signed

Director of Medical Education, Assam